BK: 2016 PG: 2370 Recorded: 8/15/2016 at 1:50:37.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$12.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

| 1 | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|----------------------------|--|--------------|
| Preparer | Linda L. Barker | 1012 N John Wayne Drive, | \Minterest le F | 50272 | (E1E) ACO 2E7E | |
| Information _ | Name | Street Address | Winterset, la 5 | y, State, Zip | (515) 462-3575 | Phone Number |
| Address Tax | | | | | | |
| Statement: | PennyMac Mortgage | 6101 Condor D | Prive, treet Address | Moorpark, | CA 93021 v, State, Zip | |
| Return Addre | | . Stc. 1300 Des Mines | | . ~. | · · | |
| SHÉRIFF'S DEED | | | | | | |
| In Consideraton of \$64,080.00 heretofore paid, I, JASON BARNES Sheriff of MADISON County. | | | | | | |
| lowa, do hereby sell and convey unto PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC | | | | | | |
| the following described property in MADISON COUNTY, lowa | | | | | | |
| Parcel "A" in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th Principal Meridian, City of Macksburg, Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the North Quarter Corner of Section Sixteen (16), in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, City of Macksburg, Madison County, Iowa; thence North 89 degrees 19 minutes 27 seconds East 240.52 feet along the North line of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of said Section Sixteen (16); thence South 00 degrees 49 minutes 44 seconds East 501.67 feet; thence South 89 degrees 19 minutes 27 seconds West 240.52 feet to a point on the West line of said Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) which is also the East line of a Street right-of-way; thence North 00 degrees 49 minutes 44 seconds West 501.67 feet to the point of beginning; situated in Madison County in the State of Iowa. | | | | | | |
| Upon the expiration of the redemption period (no redemption having been made) this Deed is given upon surrender of the Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same having been issued on , in cause number <u>EQCV034344</u> | | | | | | |
| Plaintiff | PENNYMAC LO | AN SERVICES LLC | | | | Ž., 7 |
| Defendant | D.DUANE LAUE INDIVIDUALLY; LAUER; SPOUS MELANIE WEN | LARK AS EXECUTOR OF THE ER; JOYCE ELAINE LAURER; K SPOUSE OF KIMBERLY S.CL SE OF PAUL LAUER; GUY LAU DELL; SPOUSE OF MELANIE N R AND SPOUSE OF ERIN GWI | (IMBERLY S.CLAR ARK; PAUL ER; WENDELL; | ıK, | 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 | |
| On | Sheriff's 0 | Certificate of Purchase was assi | gned to: | | Foonggo.co | 7-37-58-0 |
| X No Redemption | | | | | | |
| | | J | ASON BARNES, S | heriff of MA | ADISON County, | lowa |
| State of | | | | | | |
| Madison | ss. County | | | | | |
| JASON BAI foregoing de | | inty, to me personally known to be owledged the execution thereof to be | oe his voluntary act ar Vitness my hand and se | whose name nd deed as s | is subscribed to the said Sheriff, for the | ne |